RESOLUTION

RE: 2022 Legal Holidays for Vermilion County, Illinois

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Vermilion County Personnel Policy, a list of holidays shall be distributed to all
departments and offices of Vermilion County in December of each year; and,

WHEREAS, holidays were established by the Chief Judge of the Supreme Court of Illinois by order M.R. 5272, as
amended July 6, 2021, and forwarded to the County Board by the Chief Judge of the Circuit and Presiding Judge of
Vermilion County as now amended; and,

WHEREAS, the County of Vermilion after consultation with the judiciary, believes that government services must
and should be operational on Election Day, one of the listed Supreme Court holidays, and desires that in lieu of
Election Day, an alternative Spring Break holiday be set and so requests the Chief Judge of the Circuit and Presiding
Judge of the County to so order that these holidays shall be observed by Vermilion County as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Vermilion County Board that the following list of days is
observed as legal holidays by the County of Vermilion through the year of 2022:

Friday, December 31, 2021 New Year’s Day (observed)
Monday, January 17, 2022 Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Friday, February 11, 2022 Lincoln’s Birthday (observed)
Monday, February 21, 2022 Washington’s Birthday (observed)
Friday, April 15, 2022 Spring Break

Monday, May 30, 2022 Memorial Day

Monday, June 20, 2022 Juneteenth Day (observed)
Monday, July 4, 2022 Independence Day

Monday, September 5, 2022 Labor Day

Monday, October 10, 2022 Columbus Day (observed)
Friday, November 11, 2022 Veteran’s Day

Thursday, November 24, 2022 Thaoksgiving Day

Friday, November 25, 2022 Day following Thanksgiving Day
Monday, December 26, 2022 Christmas Day (observed)

PRESENTED, APPROVED, and RESOLVED by the County Board of#, £
2021, session.
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DATED, this 13th day of July, 2021, A.D.
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ATTEST: .
Clerk of the Cbunty Board
APPROVED BY FINANCE/PERSONNEL COMMITTEE: Date
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